The table below reflects the long-term expected real rate of return by asset class, The rate of return was calculated using the
capital market assumptions applied to determine the discount rate and asset allocation, These rates of return are net of
administrative expenses.

New Strategic Real Rettarn Real Retlzrn
Asset Class Alication Years 1-10(a} Years 11-►-(b}

Global Equity 50. {}% 4.80% 5.98%

%lobal Fixed Income 28.0% 1.00% 2.+62%

Inflation Sensitive ~.~}% (1.77% 1.81%

Private Equity 8.0% 6.3(1% 7.23%

Real Estate 13.0% 3.75% 4.93%

Liquidity 1.0% 0. UU°lo -0.92%
Total 100%

(a} An expected ir~flatïon of 2.00°ío was used for this period

(b} An expected inflation of 2.92% was used for this period.

Sensitivity of'the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension ~iabilit~ to Changes in Discount Rate

The following represents the District's proportionate share of the net pension liability calculated using the discount rate of 7.1 ~%
percent, as well as what the District's proportionate share of the net pension liability would be ïf it were calculated using a
discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower (6.15 percent} or ~ percentage-point higher X8.15 percent} than the current rate.

Miscellaneous Safety Total

1%Decrease 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%

Net Pensïon Liability $ 144,702 $ 1,881,825 $ 2,026,527

Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%

Net Pension Liability $ 54,289 $ 1,069,295 $ 1,123,584

1%Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%

Net Pension Liability $ X20,454} $ 401,901 $ 381,447

Pension Plan fiduciary Net Posïtion

Detailed information about the pensïon plan's fiduciary net position ïs mailable in the separately issued Ca1PER.S' financial
reports..

C. Payable to Pension Plan

At June 30, 2x22, the District had no amount outstanding for contributions to the pensïon plan required for the fiscal year ended
June 3 ~, 2022 .

CAMBRIA CC}MMITI~ITY HEALTHCA►~tE T)I~TR.ICT
I~TQTES TCJ BASIC FI%TAI~CIAL STATEI~~IEI`~TTS
June 3 Q, ~022

N~TE 9 -- PCISTEMPL~YIVIEi~T I~EALTH ~ARE BE1'~EFITS {~}PEB}

A. Plan T)escription

The District provïdes other postemployment benefits {C►PEB} under a single employer plan to qualïfed employees who retïre